MEN'S

INDIANA AAU-USTFF CHAMPIONSHIPS-JAN.

35 LB. WEIGHT THROW
Jeff Lawrence

Dave Stebing
George Zelcs

Brian Kecker

Leo Ruple

Tim Mills

WOMEN'S LONG JUMP

1.

Ann Eigenoff
Anita Lee

Jeanne Kilhoffer
Julie Seaton
Terry Jarboe .
Kathie LaPorte

WOMEN'S SHOT PUT

Helen Williams
Barbara Grilke
Brenda Baxter
Ann Weber
Chris Hart
Carol Addy

WOMEN'S HIGH JUMP

MEN'S

Anita Lee
Jvail paliz
Lisa Mitchell
Teri Seippel
Jani Blakeman
Chris lart
Sheri Moore
Carol Addy

K. Sparks

LONG JUMP

Steve Cobb, Indian
Curtis DBean,Flor.
Randy Williams, In
Ken Lorraway, SIU,
Sylvester Wilson,
Chandler Williams,

POLE VAULT

Jan Johnson,Unatt.
Bob Crites, Ind. U
Gary Hunter,SIU-C,

RESULTS - FIELD EVENTS

-

Unatt. (Oxford OH)
Ft. VWayne, IN
Indiana U,

U, of I11.

Unatt. (Oxford, OH)
Indiana U,

Terre Haute T.C.
Unatt. (Detroit)
Peoria Pacettes
Peoria Pacettes
Ohio T.C.

W. Suburban T.C.

Detroit PAL
Mich. St, U,
Ind. St.' U,

W. Suburban T.C.
Ohio T.C.

Ohio T.C.

T m e O e 2 oan
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recouria racetLiLes

W. Suburban T.C."
Kettering Striders
Peoria Pacettes
Ohio T.C.

Peoria Pacettes
Ohio T.C.

Ft. Wayne PAL

a U,, 25'5 3/4"

Valley TC,24'6 1/4"
diana St., 23'11 1/4"
23'8"

Indiana U., 22'10 1/4"
Lincoln U., 22'10"

,1710" .
.,16'0" 5.
15'6" 6.

18,

1975

Ind,

45110 1/2"
43' 7"

4314 1/2"
4116 3/4"
41'4 1/2"
40! 1/2"

187"
17'10"
17*1 3/4"
16'9 1/2"
16'6 1/4"

37'11 1/2"
37'6 1/2"
32'2 1/2"
29'9 1/2"
28'7 1/2"
27'7 3/4"

. ~ a0

5-4..
5'2"
SIZH
5!0"
SQOI'
4110"
4v10"
4'8"

4. Bryce Vilcheck,Ind. St.U,15'6"
Ron Yinger,
Chris Thomas,SIU-C,14'6"

u.,15'0"



MEN'S
i.
2.
3.

MEN'S

TRIPLE JUMP

Phil Robbins, SIU-C, 52'9"

FIELD EVENTS p.2

4,
Ken Lorroway, SIU-C, 51'1 1/2" 5.
John Murphy, Indiana,49'10 1/2" 6.
SHOT PUT
Jesse Steuwart W. Ky. 65'3 1/4"
Don Allhouse Ky. §5'4 3/4"
Bruce Adams Ind. 55'3 1/4"
Jeff Lawrence Unatt. 52'7 1/2"
Arnette French Lincoln U. 52'4 1/4"
Greg Price Ind. 52'0"
HIGH JUMP
Dennis Adama Unattach. 7'0"
Steve Cooksey uU.C.T.C. 69"
Chuck Durrant . W. Ky. 6'9"
Bill Hancock SI1u-C 619"
Steve Shertzer Morehead St 6'9"
Kim Taylor SIU-C 6'7"
Craig Tonnemacher W. Ky. 6'7"
Dave Kleykamp Ky. 6'7"

Doug Vine,Indiana,b49'7 1/2"
Bob .Jones,Morehead St.,49'1 1/2"
Randy Williams,SIU-C,47'10 1/2"



INDIANA AAU-USTFF CHAMPIONSHIPS-JAN. 18, 1975
RESULTS - RUNNING EVENTS

TRIALS-WOMEN'S 70 YD HURDLES-8:30 AM
HEAT 1-8:30 AM

1. Chris Rassel 685 Peoria Pacettes 9.6
2. Anita Lee 736 Unattached 10.0
3. Denise Green 633 Mich. St. U. 10.4
4. Dee Dee Green 656 Ohio T.C. 11.1
5. Shelly Simm 733 Ozark T.C. 11.4
HEAT 2-8:34 AM
1. Sherry Ballen 691 Tenn. St. U. 9.4
2. Kathie LaPorte- 719 West Suburban T.C. 9.7
3., Tami Essington 677 Peoria Pacettes 10.4
4. Kathy Hannahs 657 Ohio T.C. 10.4
5. Carla Hawkins 701 Terre Haute T.C. 10.5
6. Gerri Dammer 585 Flor. Valley C.C. 10.7
HEAT 3-8:38 AM o
1., Mamie Rallins 695 Tenn, St. U, 9.2
2 Karen Wichsler 614  Lawrence T.C. 9.6
3. Patty Mannies 703 Terre Haute T.C. 9.7
4, Cheryl Rogers 651 Mayor Daley's Y.F. 9.8
5. Laura Voss 671 Ohio T.C. 10.8
6. Beth Eberle 586 Flor. Valley T.C. 11.5
FINAL QUALIFIERS - WOMEN'S 70 YD HURDLES-11:57 AM
LANE 1 Kathy LaPorte 719 West Suburban T.C.
T Phmdie Memend 68*% Peoria Pacettes
9 iMamic RULiind 695 Tenn. 3t. U,
4 Sherry Ballen 691 Tenn. St. U.
S Karen Wichsler 614 Lawvrence T.C.
5 Patty Mannies 703 Terre Haute T.C.
TRIALS-WOMEN's 60 YD DASH-8:44 AM
HEAT 1 '
1. Sherry Ballen 691 Tenn. St. U. 7.3
2. Angela Johnson 573 Detroit PAL 7.4
3. Martha Bussian 731 Rockford, Ill. 7.5
4, K. Sparks 597 Ft. Wayne PAL 7.6
S. Linda Ontko 673 Ozark T.C. 8.2
HEAT 2 '
1. A, Moore 545 Capitol City Comets 7.0
2. Laurie Blanchiard 710 W. Suburban T.C. 7.1
3. Natalie Smith 708 Terre Haute T.C. 7.3
4, Laura Voss 671 Ohio T.C. 7.4
S. Elaine Carr 630 Mich. St. U. 7.9



HEAT 3
1. Terre Hopkins 648 Mayor Daley's Y.F.
2., Marjorie Grimmett 576 Mich. St. U.
3. Alexis Campbell 711 West Suburbar T.C.
HEAT 4-5 Combined
1. Alfreda Daniels 577 Detroit PAL
2. DeAnn Gutowski 715 West Suburban T.C.
3. G. Gunn 542 Capitol City Comets
4, Mamie Rallins 695 Tenn. St. U.
HEAT 6-7 Combined
1. Rosalyn Brvant 647 Mayor Dalev's Y.F.
2. Deborah Clay 693 Tenn. St. U.
3. Winona Parks 650 Mayor Daley's Y.F.
4, Carrmen Rivers 582 Detroit PAL
5. Julie Seaton 689 Peoria Pacettes
6. Colleen Murphy 706 Terre Haute T.C.
7. Shelly Simm 181 Ozark T.C.
FINAL QUALIFIERS-WOMEN's 60 YD DASH
LANE 1 Deborah Clay 693 Tenn. St. U.
Rosalyn Bryant 647 Mayor Daley's Y.F,
A. Moore 545 Capitol City Comets
Terri Hopkins 648 Mayor Daley's Y.F.
Alfreda Danierie 572
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Winona Parks

MEN'S 60 YD DASH
HEAT 1

1. Cary Randle

~ Steve Ruenmnmele

Jay Lauer
Dennis Drown
Jim Ewald
. Ralph Pearish
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HEATS 2-3 Combined
Milton Xing
Lonnie Bell
George Tillman
N. Dean
Lorenzo Bodie
John Marshall

HEA
- Lansing Holman
Pete Boldin
Curtis Bean
Gary Morton

Al fred Larry
Mark Lee
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Sylvester Wilson
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"Laurie Blanchiard710

650

162
439
396
395
518

72

445
242
132
100
256

291

97

207
141
241
534
258
289

MNadanad e A}

S’I-L Cil . 01 . U,
West Suburban T.C.
Mayor Daley's Y.F.

Forest Pk. C.C.

Unatt. (Louvisville, Ky.)

Valparaiso U.
Valparaiso U,
Middletown, Ky.
Walkerton, IN

Unatt. (Champaign, I11,)

Ky. St. U.

Fisk U.

U. of Cincinn,
Unatt. (Jeff. City,
U. of Louisville

Cincinnati T.C.
Ind. St. U.

Flor. Valley T.C.
Ky. St. U,
Indiana U, -
Lincoln U.

U. of Louisville
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HEAT 5

Oscar Jones
Nick Barnes
Richard Wilson
Royce Allen
John Schmitze

(72 B~ PR S e
L] L) L] L]

HEA

(<))

Willie Knox
Bill Barnett
Reggie Jones
Bill Collins
William Powell
Hale

Johnson

NV D N )

HEA

~J

Chandler Willidms
G. Shaw

Anthony Smith

Ed Stone

Marlin Burns
Charles HHughes

- o .

. .
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.

HEA

co

Mike McFarland
:Bob Jones
Jce Johnson

_____ o Abernzily
Robert Smith
Ernest Robison
Dennis Trummell
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321

31
308
209
159

210

30
808
345
260
134
529

257

99
208
109
189
152

29
319
&8

~Tn

-

193
309
845

FINAL QUALIFIERS-MEN'S 60 YD

Morehead St. U,
Indiana U.
Meramec C.C.
Ind. St. U,
SIU-Edw,.

Unatt. (Terre Haute, IN)
Indiana U,

Unatt. (Cincinn)
Parkland C.C.

Lincoln U.

Fisk U.

SI1uU

Lincoln U.

U, of Cincinn.
Ind. St. U,
Denison U,
HMorehead St. U.
Flor. Valley C.C.

Indiana U,
Morehead St. U.
inant., {ITinecinnd
~pe S".'.. :.:.

U, of Louisville
Meramec C.C,
Louisville

DASH

Milton King
Willie Knox
Mike McFarland
Lansing Holman

Joe Johnson

445
210
29
87
319
808

. Chandler Williams257

2
3
4
S Bob Jones
6
7
8

Cary Randle

WOMEN'S 880 YD RUN
HEAT 1 ’

1. Trudi Rebsamen
Sheila Choates
C. Faughn
Gwen Eberble
Julie Rice
Karen Wirth
Nancy Thurmon
Erica Jeir

NV AW
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162

686
692
593
587
182
606
645
639

Unatt. (Champaign, I11.)
Unatt.

Indiana U.

Cincinn. T.C.

Morehead St.

Unatt.

Lincoln U.

Forest Park C.C.

Peoria Pacettes
Tenn. St. U.

DISQUALIFIED

Ft, Wayne PAL

Flor. Valley C.C.
Morehead St.

Ind. St. U,

Mid. St. Striders T.C.
Mich., St. U.
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HEAT 2

1., Judith Smith 696
2. Chris Caldwell 730
3. Carrie Craven 655
4., M, Gunn 543
5. Jill Barbour 675
6. Cinda Morrow 588
7. Shiri Hohenstein 637
8. Karen Williams 627
9. M. Dehaven 592
HEAT 3 :
1. Rochelle Collins 572
2. Karen MacHarg 608
3. Robin Smith 729
4. Judy Mclaughlin 664
5. Lori Mevers 732
6. Tami Essington 677
7. JoAnn DaSilva 712
8. Patricia Scott 625
9. Margaret Sherrts 668
FINAL QUALIFIERS-WOMEN'S 880
Lane 1 Judith Smith 696
2 Robin Smith 729
3 Rochelle Collins 572
4" Karen MacHarg 608
: -:u\;] ;‘;\r;lu“};;l;;"! 66'?
6 Chris Caidwell 730
MEN'S 880 YD RUN
Heat 1
1. Dave Jackson 480
2. Rick Madeka 195
3. Paul Walker 5
4, Bill Williams 180
5. Jerry Just 111
6. Lewis Smith 318
HEAT 2-3 Combined
1. Tom Mrachek 270
2. Rick Akam 285
3. John Mornini 112
4, Steve Block 194
5. Steve Lynch 6
6. Jim Butcher 61
HEAT 4
1. Chris Achgill 4
2. Frank Manners 232
3. Terry Klingemeir 482
4. Rick Kissman 481
S. Don Blagg 193
6. .Ed deMaille 7
7. Dennis Scheele 181

Tenn. St. U.

Unatt. (Springfield, IL)
Ohio T.C. -

Capitol City Comets
Peoria Pacettes

Flor. Valley C.C.

Mich. St. U,

Mayor Hatcher's Y.F.
Ft. Wayne PAL

Detroit PAL
Kettering Striders
Unatt. (Oak Park, IL)
Ohio T.C.

Rockford, IL

Peoria Pacettes

West Suburban T.C.
Mayor Hatcher's Y.F.
Ohio T.C.

Tenn., St. U.

Unatt. (0Oak Park, I11)
Detoit PAL

Kettering Striders
Ohio T.C.

Unatt, (Springfield, I11.)

U. of Ky.

Ind. St. U,

Indiara U.

Ind. Cent. College
E. Ky. U.

Unatt. (Columbia, MO)

Lincoln Land. C.C.
U. of Louisville
E. Ky. U.

Ind. St. U.
Indiana U,
Cedarville Coll.

Indiana U.
Ky. St. U,
U. of Ky.
U. of Ky.
Ind. St. U.
Indiana U. .
Ind. Central Coll,

:20.0
:21.4
:24.1
:25.0
:29.0
$35.7

NNDNNDNDDODNNN

N

:45.0

2:16.5
:17.0
:17.0
:17.8
:22.1
122,65
$32.3
:32.3
:32.4

NN

¢57.5
:59.2
:00.2
:00.4
:00.6
:02.8

NN NN =

:56.7
:158.6
:59.0
:00.1
:00.9
:02,.3

NN = =t

:56.3
:56.5
:58.5
:59.7
:00.3
:01,0
:01.9

NN B et b



FINAL QUALIFIERS-MEN'S 880

Lane 1

(= QN %0 B - JU N ]

Terry Klingemeir 482

Tom Mrachek
Chris Achgill
Frank Manners
Dave Jackson
Rick Akam

270

4
232
480
285

WOMEN'S 440 YD DASH-TRIALS

HEAT 1
1.
2'

3.
40

HEAT 2

1.
2.
3
4

HEAT 3
1

.
-
.

» LI N

5.
6.
HEAT 4
1.
2.

3.
4,

3.

1.
2.
3.
4.

Sheila Choates

Kim Watts
Robin Johnson
Martha Bussian
Linda Ontko

G. Gunn

Judith Smith
Cheryle Gilliam
Mary O'Neill

MHary Williams
Debra Oliver
‘Carol Addy

’
[ o B N L3 A B §

“e we . = a S ecen ey

varmelieia rniliips 562

L. Talley

Karen Willis
S. Kemp
Aquanetta Palm
Kathy Rose
Beth Eberle

Sue Latter
Cheryl Swedberg
farcia Knight
Gerri Dammer
Dcanna Davis

S. Brown
Terry Parker
L. Dinello

Sheri Moore

HEAT 7-8 Combined

Dawn Moriarty
Rosalyn Bryant
Chris Rassil

Chere Dehaven
Peggy Hashied

692
583
619
731
673

542
696
575
724

697
621
653

R
- -

549

869
544
622
667
586

530
690
702
585
602

541
596
183
682

723
651
585
591
638

U. of Ky.

Lincoln Land C.C.
Indiana U.

Ky. St. U,

U. of Ky.

U. of Louisville

Tenn St. U.
Detroit PAL
Mayor Hatcher's

59.8
1:00.8

DISQUALIFIEDI1:03.0

Rockford, I11,
Ozark T.C.

Capitol City Comets
Tenn. St. U,
Detroit PAL

West Suburban T.C.

Tenn. St. U.
Mayor Hatcher Y.F.
Ohio T.C.

cenet wa —-vhdogy -~ a ol -
vetroit rAL
Capitol City Comets

Tenn. St. U.
Capitol City Comets

Mayor Hatcher's DISQUALIFIED

Ohio T.C.
Flor. Valley C.C.

Mich. ST. U. DISQUALIFIED

Peoria Pacettes
Terre NHaute T.C.
Flor. Valley C.C.
Ind. St. U.

Capitol City Comets

Ft. Wayne PAL
DISQUALIFIED

Peoria Pacettes

West Suburban T.C.
Mayor Daley's Y.F.
Peoria Pacettés
Ft. Wayne PAL
Detroit PAL

Unatt.

1:04,1
1:05.0

58.7
59.4
1:01.8
1:02.9

DISQUALIFIEDS58.0

59.9
1:00.8
1:03.1
1:03.8



- FINAL QUALIFIERS-WOMEN'S 440

Lane 1 S. Kemp 544

2 Mary William 697

3 S. Brown 541

4 G. Gunn 542

5 Karen Willis 869

6 Judith Smith 696

TRIALS-MEN'S 440 DASH

HEAT 1

1. Jimi Thompson 272

2. Jerry Wyche 328

3. James Cooper 188

4. Steve Todd 292

W. Nelson 96
HEAT 2

1. George Haley 361

2. J. Yabionsky 102

3. Michael Sinkfield 170

4, Gary Hall 187

5 Clay Jones 196

6 Mike McNees 34
HEAT 3

1. Bobby Cox 810

2. Lutheran Jones 347

3. ‘Rick Fisher 32
HEAT 4

1. Kevin Harmon 414

2. Dennis Donahue 121

3. Stewart 310

4, Walter Moore 348

S. Hal Kendall 496

6. Gary Wheeler 265
HEAT 5

1. A, Brown 94

2. Gerald Brown 171

3, Mike Mills 188

4. Mike Bolin 155

5. Vaughn Culmer 139
HEAT 6

1. Charles Hanley 398

2. . Ellery Dixon 214

3. Phil Holleran- 428

4., Tim Rowland 74

5. Kenny Woodson 282
HEAT 7

1. Mark Green 73

2. Jeff Bond 213

. 3. Michael Duke 138

4, Dennis Semro 397

s, Bill Hopkins 153

6. Steve Wyche 329

.Capitol City Comets

Tenn. St. U.
Capitol City Comets
Capitol City Comets
Tenn St. U.
Tenn. St, U.

Lincoln Land C.C.
Morehead St., U,

Lincoln U,

U. of Louisville

U. of Cinn. DISQUALIFIED

SIu

Cincinn. T.C.
Forest Pk. C.C.
Ind. Central Coll
U. of Louisville
Indiana U,

Unatt. (Bloomington, IN)
Parkland C.C,.
Indiana U,

Vincennes U.
E. Ky. U.
Meramec C.C.
Parkland C.C.
U. of Ky.
Lincoln U,

Cincinn. T.C.
Forest Park C.C.
Ind. Cent. College
Flor. Valley C.C.
Fisk U,

Valparaiso U,
Ind. St. U,
Wabash College

Cedarville Coll.
Lincoln Land C.C.

Cedarville Coll.
Ind. St. U.

Fisk U.
Valparaiso U.
Flor. Valley C.C.
Morehead St. U.

48,2
49 .4

50.0 .

51.0
54.0

49,8
49.9
51.5
52.9
53.1
53.3

49,7
52.3
52.3

51.1
52.2
52.6
53.6
55.5
55.7

50.2
52.0
53.3
53.8

:02.0

49.8
51.7
52.7.
53.6
54.3 .

49,7
50.9
51.7
54.0
54.4
55.1



HEAT 8

1. Wayne Carmody 362
2. Randy Williams 243
3. Winslow Taylor 27
4. Stephen Sylvester 264
5. John Henderson’ 212
6. David Howell 320
HEAT 9
1. John Thingnold 211
2. Joe Wiggins 122
3. Zachary Brown - 244
4., Dick Ashburn 497
S. Nate Rice 461
FINAL QUALIFIERS-MEN'S 440
Lane 1 George Haley 361
Lane 2 Bob Cox 810
3 Jimi Thompson 272
4 Jerry Wyche 328
5 Mark Green 73
6 Charles Hanley 398
MEN'S 600 YD RUN
HEAT 1-2 combined
1. Mark Davis 498
" ‘Ricky Taylor 278
2, Bob Hesse e
2. Jim Cchweerpc L4y
4. Steve Thomas 400
5. Darrell Rice 350
HEAT 3
1. Jon Mitchell 75
2. Jeff Johnson 217
3. Zane Nevils 535
4., Clauers 312
5. Fred Alexander 277
HEAT 4
1. Dennis Hurray 399
2. Aubrey Wilson 131
3. Bryan Robinson 124
4. Ron Stetina 303
S. - Maurice Cheeks 266
6. Tony Blake 215
HEAT §
1, Willie Lyles 267
2. Steve Bjelich 28
" - Charles Walker 187
- Ed Wardzala 381
3. John Callazzo 349
4, Eiken 123

SIU

Ky. St. U.
Indiana U.
Lincoln U,
Indiana St. U.
Morehead St. U.

Ind. St. U.
E. Ky. U.
Ky. St. U,
U. of Ky.
SIU-Edw.

SIU ,
Unatt, (Bloomington, IN)
Lincoln Land C.C.
Morehead St. U,
Cedarville College
Valparaiso U.

U. of Ky.
Lincoln Land C.C.DISQUALIFIED

T 3 N o Tr

a1, valicy U.u.
Valparaiso U.
Parkland C.C.

Cedarville Coll,
Ind. St. U.
Indiana U,
Meramec C.C.
Lincoln Land C.C.

Valparaiso U.
Fisk U.

E. Ky. U.
Meramec C.C.
Lincoln U,
Ind. St. U.

Unatt. (Jeff. City, Mo.)
Indiana U.

Unatt. DISQUALIFIED
SIU DISQUALIFIED

Parkland C.C.
E. Ky. U.

50.1
50.2
50.4
50.9
53.0
53.4

50.0
51.2
51.5
52.9
53.6
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HEAT 6

Unatt. (Jeff. City, Mo.)

Unatt. (Oxford, OH)
U. of Cinn.
Ky. St. U.

14 .

E. Ky. U.
Indiana U,

Unatt, (Jeff., City, Mo.)

Valparaiso U.
Fisk U.

Unatt. (Jeff. City, Mo.)

Forest Park C.C.

Waggener H.S., Ky.
Indiana U.
Cedarville College

Morehead U,

SIU

SIU

E. Ky. U,
SIU-Edwardsville

Lincoln U,

Ky. St. U,

Indiana U,

Unatt. (Champaign, ILL)
SIU-Edw.

E. Ky. U.

Forest Park C.C.

Indiana U,

SIu

Flor. Valiey C.C.
Indiana State

U. of Cincinnati
Indiana State

Fisk U.

Cedarville College

Lincoln U,

Indiana U.

U. of Louisville
Flor., Valley T.C.
Indiana Central

Ind. Central College
U. of Cin,

Fisk U. -

1. Donnie Thomas 268
2, Tom Shister 524
3. J. Lundy 95
4. Arthur Williams 245
FINAL QUALIFIERS-MEN'S 600 YD RUN
LANE 1 Bryan Robinson 124
2 Steve Bjelich 28
3 Willie Lyles 267
4 Dennis Murray 399
5 Aubrey Wilson 131
6 Donnie Thomas - 268
MEN'S 70 YD H.H. TRIALS
HEAT 1
1. Jonathan Davenporties
2. Corky Gillis 438
3. Randy Dender
4, Ed DelLange 71
HEAT 2
1. Oscar Jones 321
2. George laley 361
3. Andy Roberts 360
4. Jerome WRight 116
5. Jim Range 457
1. unanaier williams 257
2. Charles Taylor 235
3. Dickie lughes 13
4, Milton King 445
5. Mike Allen 539
6. Ralph Simons 115
7. Calvin Vinson 164
HEAT 4
1. Phil Stapp 12
2, Bill Hancock 359
3. Bill Hopkins 155
4. Wilford Rouse 199
5, N. Dean 100
6. Dave Horn 201
7. Michael Morris 133
8. Bryan Smith 65
HEAT 5§
1. Alfred Larry 258
2. Charles Jackson 11
3. Bill Randall 286
4, Gary Woffard 145
5. Rich Parsons 183
6. Dave Cutshaw 184
7. P. Scott 82
8. George Tillman 132

:14.8
:15.2
:16.0
:116.3
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"FINAL QUALIFIERS-MEN'S 70 YD H.H.

Lane

t#%¥%_Women's 70 Yd.
MEN'S TWO MILE RUN-1ST SECTION

OO -
¢ ¢ o o o

MEN'S
1.

U oo hAWUN
.

. - o e - .

MEN'S
1

AUV H LN
* - L]

MEN'S

WU S Gy N
e o

° * o . e o o

1

DUTHE LN

B111l Hancock
Al fred Larry
Phil Stapp

Chandler Williams 257

Charles Taylor
Charles Jackson

John Kesler
David Peters

Don Grott

John Baxter
Dennis Baumstark
Dave Collins
Marty Smith

John Carlson
Kevin Walker

TWO MILE RUN-2ND SECTION

Dean Reinke
Mike Cleary
Gary Washington
Mike Haywood
John Roscoe
Mark Yellin
.Rick Musick
"John Mornini

mas liaulGy

TWO MILE RUN-FINAL

Dean Reinke
Mike Cleary
Gary Washington
Mike Haywood
John Rescoe
Mark Yellin

359
258
12

235
11

Hurdle Finals

56
517
343
322
305
287
192
202
473

17 Indiana U.

15 Indiana U.

16 Indiana U.
514 Unatt. (Lexington,
388 S.W. Mich. C.C.
117 E. Ky. U,
250 Kettering Striders
112 E. Ky. U.

“or Ve uai Iy,

RESULTS

17 Indiana U.

15 Indiana U,

16 Indiana U.
514 Unatt, (Lexington,
388 SW Mich. C.C.

117 Eastern Ky. U.

MILE RUN-FIRST SECTION

Dan Albert

Pat Cleary
Charlie Simpson
Paul Rehfus
Jack Lindsey
Paul Beck

-Ken Ban

Joe Tonner
Dennis Schafer

513
18
471
92
304
78
149
432
33

SIU

Lincoln U,
Indiana U,
Lincoln U.
Ky. St.
Indiana U.
listed p. 11

Butler U,
Indiana U.
Parkland C.C.
Morehead St. U.
Meramec C.C.

U. of Louisville
SIU-Edwardsville
Ind. St., U.
SIU-Edw.

Ky.)

Ky.)

Unatt.(Lexington, KY)

Indiana U,
SIU-Edw.

U. of Cinn,
Meramec C.C.

Cedarville Coll,

Flor. Valley 'C.C.
Wabash College
Morehead St. U,

8§:44.3
+ 58,
+59.,
:00.
:01.

W W Wwes o
.
(< W NI )



'MEN'S MILE RUN-2ND SECTION

1. Tom Burridge 503 U. of Ky.
2. Bob Kannenberg 221 Ind. St. U,
3. Bill Schuman 222 Ind. St. U.
4, David Stanton 104 U, of Cinn.
5. Don Noe : 501 U, of Ky,
6. Jamie Vele:z 4438 Unatt. (Bloomington, IN)
7. Bill Sampson 125 E. Ky. U.
8. Dennis Scheele 181 Ind. Central Coll.
MEN'S MILE RUN-3RD SECTION
1. Tom Burleson 451 Unatt. (Bloomington, IN)
2. Rob Mango 443 Unatt. (Champaign, IL)
3. Rick Magley 40 Indiana U,
4, Dave Kaemerer 442 Unatt. (Champaign, I11.)
5. Phil Jensen 259 Lincoln U,
6. Dave Bernardy 502 U. of Ky.
7. Godfrey Washington 135 Fisk U.
8. Mike Marks 500 U, of Ky.
MEN'S MILE RUN-FINAL RESULTS-BASED ON TIME
1., Tom Burleson 451 Unatt. (Bloomington, IN)
2. Rob Mango 443 Unatt. (Champaign, I11,)
3 Rick Magley 40 Indiana U,
4. Dave Kaemerer 442 Unatt. (Champaign)
5. Tom Burridge 503 U. of Ky.
6. :Bob Kannenberg 221 Ind. St. U.
UONETOLTLT YD TUN.IZT £ 2ND SECTINNME
1. Steve Snith 150 Flor. Valley C.C.
2. Steve McHie 491 U. of Ky.
3. Cherlie Schultz 492 U. of Ky.
4. Lawrie Lewis 20 Indiana U.
S. Tom York 204 Ind. St. U.
6. Jeff Press 21 Indiana U,
7. Pete Abbey 344 Parkland C.C.
8. Paul Craig 380 SIU
MEN'S 1000 YD RUN-3RD SECTION
1. Herb Nicholson 409 U. of Ky.
2, Bob Muth 19 Indiana U.
3. Stan Seiss 203 Ind, St. U,
4, Lawrence Deadmon 254 Lincoln U,
5. Mark Randolph 301 Meramec C.C.
MEN'S 1000 YD RUN-FINAL RESULTS
1. Herb Nicholson 409 Lincoln U,
2. Steve Smith 150 Flor. Valley C.C.
5. Bob Muth 19 Indiana U,
4, Stan Seiss 203 Indiana St. U,
5. Steve McHie 491 U, of Ky.
6. Charlie Schultz 492 U. of Ky.
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HMEN'S THREE MILE RUN
Pat Mandera
Gary Romesser
John Unger
Dan Matouscen
Joe Sherman
Jason Lindsey
Brad Odonm
Dean Erdal

.

OO UGN
e & L] . L] -

WOMEN'S MILE RUN-FIRST SECTION-SECOND SECTION (combi

1. Brenda Webb
Sue Mallery
Melody Miller
Ruth Smith
Kay Flatten
Eetsy Oberle
Ann Forsher
Lisa llamity

O~ NN NN

. .

MASTER'S MILE RUN

1. Dennis Courter
2, Elmer Gaston

3., Bill Stegemoller
4. Stan Wright

449
198
493
119

22
527

57
494

611
663
721
728
743
683
632
716

337
248
436
190

WOMEN'S 70 YD HURDLES FINALS

1. "Mamie Rollins
S, Slli.y IZLilin
S. £aTnV Larorte
4. Charis Rassel
5. Karen Wichsler
6. Patty Mannies
WOMEN'S 440 FINALS
1. Judith Smith
Karen Willis
2. S. Brown
3, Mery William
4, S. Kemp
5. €. Gunn

MEN'S 440 FINALS

. Jimi Thompson
. Jerry Wyche

. Charles llanley
.  Mark Green

.  Bob Cox

6. George llaley

§

1
Z
3
4
5

MEN'S 70 YD H.H. FINALS
Charles Jackson
Al fred Lavry

Bill Hancock
Charles Taylor
Chandler Williams
Phil Stapp

[ R I P N
e o o o o

695

s~

119
685
6l4
703

696
869
541
697
544
542

272
328
398

73
810
361

11
258
359
235
257

12

U.Cc.T.C.

Indiana Striders
U. of Ky.

E. Ky. U.

Indiana U.

Unatt. (Cxford, OK)
Butler U.

U. of Ky.

Kettering Striders
Ohio T.C.

West Suburban T.C.
Unatt. (0ak Park, Ill)
Bloomington T.C.
Peoria Pacettes

Mich. St. U.

Kest Suburban T.C.

N.W. Chicago Sub. T.C.
Kettering Striders
Wabash Valley P.M.
Unatt.

Tenn. St. U.

west Supurvan 1.C.
Peoria Paccttes
Lawrence T.C.
Terre Haute T.C.

Tenn. St. U.
Tenn. St. U.

ned)-FINAL

DISQUALIFIED

Capitol City Comets
Tenn. St. U.

Capitol City Comets
Capitol City Comets

Lincoln Land

Morehead St. U.
Valparaiso U.
Cedarville College
Unatt. (Bloomington IN)
SIU :

Indiana U.
Lincoln U,
SIU
Kentucky St.
Lincoln U.
Indizna U.

13
14
14
14
14:
14:
14:
15:

:29.5
:05.4
:27.6
:31.5

32.2
45.0
48.1
00.1

RESULTS
4:58,7
5:06.6

5:1
S:i
5:1
5:1

0.4
0.7
1.2
1.2

$:12.0

5:1

48.

48,
49,
49.
49,

4.0

6
7
1
3
9

51.8

09 00 00 0 @ o
. e e 0 e o
(IR I T R 5
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'WOMEN'S 60 YD DASII FINALS

1. Alfrcda Daniels 577 Detroit PAL 6.9
2, Deborah Clay 693 Tenn. St. U. 6.9
3. Terri Hopkins 648 Mayor Daley Y.F. 7.0
4., Laurie Blanchard 710 West Suburban T.C. 7.0
5. A. Moore 545 Capitol City Comets 7.1
6. Winona Parks 650 Mayor Daley Y.F. 7.1
7. Marjorie Grimmett 576 Mich. St. U. 7.3
MEN'S 60 YD DASH FINALS
1. Mike McFarland 29 Indiana U. 6.0
2. Bob Jones 319 Morehead St. 6.2
3. Lansing Holman - 97 Cin. T.C. 6.2
4. Cary Randle 162 Forest Park C.C. €.5
S. Miltom King 445 Unatt, (Champaign, I1l) 6.5
6. Joe Johnson 808 Unatt. 6.5
7. Willie Knox . 210 Unatt. 6.5
8. Chandler Williams 257 Lincoln U, 6.5
MEN'S TWO MILE RELAY
1. SIU-Carbondzle 7:42.5 4., HMorehead St. U. §:02.1
2. Indiana U, 7:46.2 5. U. of Ky. 8:08.6
3 U. of Cincinnati 7:50.7 6. Parkland C.C. 8:10.9
7. Forest Park C.C.
“EN'S 600 YD RUN FINALS :
1. Aubrey Wilson 131 Fisk U. 1:12.90
2. Steve Bj@llCh 28 Indiana U. 1:12.3
K Rom=d o e mer oo Yolparilio.n T 1:13.0
4, miiii€ LYE> 201 unatt. (Jvefr. vity, Mo) 1:13.06
5. Donnie Thomas 268 Unatt. (Jeff. City, Mo) 1:13.6
WOMEN!S SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY SECTION 1- -2 Combined
1. West Suburban T.C. 1:48.2 4, Terre Haute TC 1:52.6
2. Ft.Wayne PAL - B teaml:51.3 5. Peoria Pacettes-A 1:535.1
3, Detroit PAL 1:51.3 6. Mich, St. U.-B team 2:06.4
WOMEN'S SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY-SECTION 3 KWOMEN'S SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY SECTIOR
1. W. Suburban T.C.-B 1:52.2 1. Tenn. St. U,-A tean 1:47.4
2. Peoria Pacettes-B 1:53.4 2. Mich. St. U.-A team ~ 1:49.9
3. Mayor Hatcher Y.F. 1:54.0 3. Mayor Daley Y.F. 1:51.4
4, Ind., St. U, 1:59.0 4, Ohio T.C.-A team 1:55.4
' 5. Capitol City Comets-A 1:55.5
WOMEN'S SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY-SECTION 5
1. Ohio T.C.-B team 1:58.5
WOMEN'S SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY-FINAL RESULTS
1. Tenn. St. University 1:47.4
2. West Suburban T.C. 1:48.2
3. Michigan State U. 1:49.9 )
4, Tt. Wayne PAL 1:51.3
S. Detroit PAL 1:51.3
6.

Mayor Daley Y.F. : 1:51.4



WOMEN'S 880 FINALS

1. Karen MacHarg 608 Kettering Striders 2:12.5
2. Rochelle Collins 572 Detroit PAL 2:15.9
3. Robin Smith 729 Unatt. (Oak Park, Ill) 2:16.0
4, Chris Caldwell 730 Unatt. (Springfield, Il1) 2:21.4
5. Judy McLaughlin 664 Ohio T.C. 2:21.5
6. Judith Smith 696 Tenn. St. U, 2:31.7
MEN'S 880 FINALS
1. Chris Achgill 4 Indiana U. 1:53.7
2. Frank Manners 232 Ky. St. U. 1:55.5
3. Dave Jackson 480 U. of Ky. 1:56.8
4., Terry Klingemeir 482 U. of Ky. 1:57.9
5. Rick Akanm 285 U. of Louisville 1:58.7
6. Tom Mrachek 270 Lincoln Land C.C. 2:04.5
MEN'S 300 YD DASH-HEAT 1
1, Rick Stahalut 189 Indiana Central . 33.4
2. Phil Holleran 428 Wabash College 33.4
3. Mark Keogh 80 Cedarville College 34 .5
4, Nate Rice 461 SIU 34,8
5. Joe Scott 447 Unatt. 35.3
6. Don Burke 154 Flo. St. . 37.7
MEN'S 300 YD DASH-UEAT 2
1, Dick Hughes 13 Indiana U. 32.9
2. N, Jacobs 99 Cincinn. T.C. 33.5
3. ‘Tony Hale 134 Fisk U. 33.5
sL roikh o Momolill 252 U, of Louisvill: zZ.2
5. K. nelsoun 52 U. of Cin. 39.Y
6. Robert Johnson 529 Unatt. . 34,2
MEN'S 300 YD DASH-HEAT 2
1. Ed Sloner 109 Denison U. 31.9
2. Leonard Crisp 283 Lincoln Land C.C. 32.0
3. J. Lauer 396 Valparaiso 32.2
4, Gary Hall 187 Indiana Central 34,1
5. Anthony Smith 208 Indiana State 34.4
6. Marty Shaw 81 Cedarville C.C. 36.3
MEN'S 300 YD DASH-HEAT 4
1. Willie Nichols 240 Ky. St. U. 32.9
2. Mark Fisheér 194 Ind. Central 33.5
3, W. Nelson 96 Univ. of Cin. 34,1
4, Edgar Branch 174 Forest Park 34,2
S. Dick Ashburn 497 Univ. of Ky. 34.4
6. Schmitz 159 SIU 34,9
MEN'S 300 YD DASH-HEAT 5
1. 871 32.5
2. Ray Rihn 284 Lincoln Land C.C. 32.8
3. Gary Martin 241 Ky. St. U. 33.0
4, Jeff Davis 192 E. Ky. U. 34.4
5. Ernest Robison 309 Meramec C.C. 34.6
6

. Jerome WRight 116 E. Ky. U. 35.4



MEN'S 300 YD DASH-HEAT 6

1. Willie Knox 230 Unatt. (Terre llaute) 31.7
2., Mark Davis 498 U. of Ky. 23.2
3. William Pcwell 269 Lincoln U. 35.6
4. Lonnie Bell 242 Ky. St. 34.6
5. Lorenzo Bodie 256 Lincoln U, 35.9
MEN'S 306 YD DASH-HEAT 7
1. Jeriy Thomas 281 Lincoln Land C.C. 31.0
2. Bill Collins 345 Parkland C.C. 32.2
3. Mellilo Abernathy 239 Kv., st, U, 32.6
4, Ellery Dixon . 228 Ind. 5t. U, 33.1
5. Dennis Brown 395 Valparaiso 34.0
6. Charles liughey 152 Flor. Valley C.C. 37.4
MEN'S 300 YD DASH-HEAT 8
1. Mike McFarland Z9 Indiana U. 30.0
2., Willie Lyles ' 267 Unatt. (Jeff. City, Mo) 32.0
3, Wallace Bell 255 Lincoln U. 32.4
4, William Barnett 306 Indiana U. 32.5
S. YWilfred Rouse 199 Indiana St. ‘ 33.6
6. Ralph Simmons 115 E. Ky. U, 34.8
MEN'S 300 YD DASH-IIEAT 9
1. Richard Wilson 308 Meramec C.C. 31.6
2. Richard Hopkins 110 W.K.U. 32.4
3, '‘Mike Duke 138 Fisk U. 32.8
4, Calvin Vinson ind Faveei Puasl TA
MEN'S 300 YD DASH - FINALS .
1. Mike McFarland 29 Indiana U. NEW SCHOOL RECORD 30,0
2. Jerry Thomas 281 Lincoln Land 31.0
3. Richard Wilson 3C8 M ramec C.C. 31.6
4, Willie Knox 210 Unatt. (Terre Haute) 31.7
5. Ed Stoner 108 Denison 31.9
6., Willie Lyles 267 Unatt.(Jeff., City,Mo) 32.0
Leonard Crisp 283 Lincoln land C.C. 32,0
MEN'S MILE RELAY-HEAT 1 o
1. Parkland C.C. 3:256.0 4, SIU-Edw. 3:39.2
2. Cedarville Coll., 3:29.9 5, Flor. Valley 2:44,
3. U. of Louisville 3:32.9
MEN"S MILE RELAY-HEAT 2
1. Lincoln Land CC 3:22.6 4, Fast. Ky. U. 3:27.3
2. Lincoln U. 3:23.3 5. U. of Ky. 3:28.
3. U. of Cinn. 3:24.4 6. F.P.C.C. ' 3:30.!
MEN'S MILE RELAY-HEAT 3
1. Indiana St. U. 3:20.3 4., Morechead St. 3:28.5
2., .SIU 3:20.5 S. Ky. St. U. 3:28.6
3. Indiana U. 3:21.1
MEN'S MILE RELAY-FINAL RESULTS
1. Indiana St. 3:20.3 4, - Lincoln Land 3:22.6
2. SIU ' 3:20.5 5. Lincoln U, 3:23,
3. Indiana U. 3:21.1 6. U. of Cinn. 3:24,



